| Book No.      |      |    |   |   |
|---------------|------|----|---|---|
| Manipur State | Form | No | V | 7 |



Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - PARBUNG

Sub-division: Tipaimukh

District: Pherzawl.

FIR No.: 1(6)2023 PBG-PS u/s 143/435/427/34 IPC Date & hrs. of occurrence: 24/06/2023

& 3 of PDPP Act. @ 3:30 am

| Date and hour when reported  | Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station   | Date of dispatch<br>from Police<br>station |  |
|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| On 24/06/2023<br>at 8:30 am. | Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Pherzawl Forest Division, located at Loibual village, Pherzawl District about 28 km North West. | 24/06/2023                                 |  |

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the Officer recording it.

| Name & residence of informant/Complainant. | Name and residence of accused. | Brief description of offence<br>with section & of property<br>carried off, if any. | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information. | Results of the case. |
|--|--------------------------------|--|---|----------------------|
| ASI Joseph                                 | Unknown                        | Punishment for being   | ASI T.Paukhogin   |                      |
| Lalsiemsang                                | miscreant                      | member of unlawful   | will please take  |                      |
| Colney                                     |                                | assembly, Mischief by fire   | up the case for   |                      |
| OC/PBG-PS                                  |                                | causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees with common intention, Mischief       | investigation   |                      |
|  |                                | causing damage to public   |   |                      |
|  |                                | property   |   |                      |
| (OE attached)                              |                                | /  |   |                      |
|  |                                | Punishable   |   |                      |
| OC/PBG-PS Officer-in-Charge                |                                | u/s<br>143/435/427/34 IPC & 3 of<br>PDPP Act.                                      |   |                      |

Parbung Police Station Pherzawl District Manapur

Signed: ASI Joseph Lalsiemsang Colney

Designation: OC/PBG-PS.

Date: 24/06/2023.
Officer-in-Charge Parbung Police Station Pherzawl District Manpur



Today i.e 24/06/2023 at 8:30 am received a reliable information that on the same day at around 3:30 am some unknown miscreant had ransacked, vandalized and burnt down the Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Pherzawl Forest Division, Pherzawl District including some office properties. No casualty had been reported so far.

Hence, a Suo Moto case under FIR No. 1(6)2023 PBG-PS u/s 143/435/427/34 IPC & 3 of PDPP Act has been registered for investigation.

(ASI JOSEPH LALSIEMSANG COLNEY)

Officer-in-Charge
Parbung Police Station
Pherzawl District, Manipur
Officer-in-Charge
Parbung Police Station
Pherzawl District Manipur

This report is Treated as an OE of FIR No. 1(6)2023 PBG-PS u/s 143/435/427/34 IPC, 3 of PDPP

Act.

Officer-in-Charge
Parbung Police Station
Pherzawl District Manapur